

b
C.A.No. 3479 OF 2004
ITEM No.28

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3479/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.T.C. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr.Goolam E. Vahanvati,SG
Mr.Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr.P.Parameswaran,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Anil B.Divan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents who are on caveat seek liberty to file counter affidavit. Counter affidavit will be filed within a period of one week from date.

List the matter thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER