

C.A.No. 3479 OF 2004  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3479 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.T.C. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 17/09/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)Mr. B.Dutta,ASG.  
Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.  
Mr. P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr.Anil B.Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ravinder Narain,Adv.  
Mr. R.Sashidharan,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the appeal has become infructuous in view of the fact that there has been a final assessment which has since been met by the respondent. Four weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(SUMAN WADHWA)[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER