

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3479 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.T.C. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and LEAVE TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG,

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master